
 

*.MAH439* 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
MAH/MAH - 032020031302 ________________________________________ 
MAH439 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/20/03 (120) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 235 

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR 

THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 235. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 235 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 2, insert an additional section immediately following SECTION 1 to read 
as follows: 
 
" SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas 
Fair Housing Commission, to be payable from the State General Services Fund, 
for personal services and operating expenses of the Arkansas Fair Housing 
Commission for the biennial period ending June 30, 2005, the following: 
 
ITEM        FISCAL YEARS 
NO.          2003-2004  2004-2005 
(01) REGULAR SALARIES   $ 140,749     $   144,409 
(02) PERSONAL SERV MATCH    35,203     36,117 
(03) MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
 (A) OPER. EXPENSE     40,000     40,000  
 (B) CONF. & TRVL.     25,000      25,000 
 (C) PROF. FEES & SERV.    18,000      18,000 
 (D) CAP. OUTLAY     20,000      10,000 
 (E) DATA PROC.          0          0 
(04) PUBLIC EDUCATION     20,000          30,000 
    TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED  $ 298,952      $    303,526" 
 
AND appropriately renumber the sections of the bill. 
 


